
Corrigendum

भारत सरकार
Government of India

 विद्युत मंत्रालय
Ministry of Power

उत्तर क्षेत्रीय विद्युत समिति
Northern Regional Power Committee

 
       Dated: 29th May, 2025

(Due date: 08th June, 2025)

सेवा में,
As per List attached

Subject:  Statement  of  charges for  deviation for  the week 21st  to  27th  April,  2025 
(WEEK No. 04/F.Y. 2025-26) including revised Deviation Settlement accounts for the 
week 50 of F.Y. 2024-25.

Kindly refer to the Statement of Deviation Charges issued vide letter of even number 
dated 09.05.2025 on the subject cited above. 

In this regard, it is to inform that due to a technical glitch in the accounting software, 
the “Differential Deviation Settlement Charges payable/receivable by the constituents due to 
revision  of  Deviation  Settlement  Account”  was  omitted  for  some  constituents  in  the 
consolidated Statement of Deviation Charges for the week 21st to 27th April, 2025 (WEEK 
No. 04/F.Y. 2025-26).  However, the individual summaries for Week No. 04/F.Y2025-26 as 
well as for the revised week viz. week 50 of F.Y. 2024-25, were correctly reflected for each 
constituent.

In view of the above,  the statement of  “Differential  Deviation Settlement Charges 
payable/receivable by the constituents due to revision of Deviation Settlement Account” may 
kindly be read as per the attached statement.

अनुलग्नक – यथोपरि ।
भवदीय

          (अंजुम परवेज)/(Anzum Parwej)

                                                                                          अधीक्षण अभियंता (वाणिज्य)
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Northern Regional Power Committee

 

ABSTRACT OF DEVIATION CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD 21-04-2025-27-04-2025

TAKING INTO ACCOUNT DIFFERENTIAL AMOUNT OF DEVIATION CHARGES PAYABLE/ RECEIVABLE DUE

TO THE REVISION OF THE DEVIATION SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT FOR- 1 WEEKS 10-03-2025-16-03-2025(Revision-

1 )

(All figs. in Rs. Lakh)

 

Constituents Payable Constituents Receivable

ER-NR 37134.61347 : WR-NR 23851.77083

NER-NR 10570.76415 : PUNJAB 1147.96679

HARYANA 869.97157 : DELHI 461.97366

RAJASTHAN 851.93265 : JAMMU AND KASHMIR 434.71005

UTTAR PRADESH 814.66216 : UTTARAKHAND 431.66110

NCR Railways 523.59432 : THDC 278.97035

NEPAL 305.47525 : HIMACHAL PRADESH 248.85230

NEPAL_PTC 248.13395 : BBMB 161.50689

AREH5 QCA Fatehgarh2 190.24061 : NHPC 80.30845

NTPC 157.51503 : SJVN 59.14788

MANIKARAN ANALYTICS 103.72022 : EESPL BIKANER-1 45.15263

APCPL 99.08349 : GOHP_KOLDAM_STATE 44.11525

ADANI GE 25 43.70580 : GOHP_NJPC_STATE 29.65519

SCL 28.82673 : POWERGRID HVDC 14.74467

NTPC SOLAR 17.19032 : GOHP_CHAMERA1_STATE 14.59246

GORBEA SOLAR 14.24138 : GOHP_BAIRASUIL_STATE 12.98487

ACME SIKAR SOLAR 10.16727 : TPSL Banderwala 12.60516

EESPL BHADLA-1 9.15062 : GOHP_CHAMERA3_STATE 12.47646

RENEW JHARKHAND 7.42212 : SERENTICA RE 4 12.43721

RENEW SOLAR URJA 7.27891 : CHANDIGARH 11.44483

TRANSITION ENERGY 6.59041 : SINGOLI BHATWARI 11.34515

RENEW SUN BRIGHT 6.22662 : GOHP_CHAMERA2_STATE 10.31507

HPPCL 5.47585 : GOHP_PARBATI2_STATE 9.79003

ACME Heergarh 5.44706 : NTPC Green Energy 9.63440

JUNIPER GREEN COSMIC 4.87536 : SERENTICA RI5PL 9.39629

XL XERG 3.89036 : GOHP_RAMPUR_STATE 8.85504

AMP GREEN ENERGY 5 3.11969 : SJVN GREEN ENERGY 8.51796

JUNIPER NIRJARA EPL 2.98039 : MSRPL 7.11729

GREENKO BUDHIL 2.97414 : GOHP_PARBATI3_STATE 6.98106

Rising Sun Energy 2.77982 : ADHPL 6.72646

RENEW SURYA JYOTI 2.77580 : AMP ENERGY GREEN 4 5.62722

AVAADA SUNRAYS 2.65128 : GRIAN ENERGY 5.52562

RENEW SUN WAVES 2.48777 : JSW Hydro Energy Ltd 4.39714

NHPC SOLAR 1.91616 : AMPLUS AGES 4.23121

RENEW SURYA ROSHNI 1.91191 : HIMACHAL SORANG 3.55899

NPC 1.69026 : NFL 2.96766

RENEW SURYA NEEMBA 1.37348 : EDEN RENEWABLE 2.54652



ADEPT RENEWABLE 0.76967 : TRANSITION GE 2.42302

TRANSITION SESPL 0.59453 : Mega Suryaurja 1.89851

: TRANSITION ONE 1.26977

: ONEVOLT Energy 0.67892

: ABC RENEWABLE ENERGY 0.16112

: AMP GREEN ENERGY SIX 0.03155

Total 52068.22058 Total 27491.07303



Northern Regional Power Committee

 Deviation Settlement Account For The Week 21-04-2025 To 27-04-2025

 ABSTRACT OF UTILITY WISE DEVIATION CHARGES

 (All Figs. in Rs. Lakh)

 

Constituents Payable Constituents Receivable

ER-NR 37134.61347 : WR-NR 23862.26823

NER-NR 10570.76415 : PUNJAB 1147.85773

RAJASTHAN 874.12292 : DELHI 463.20189

UTTAR PRADESH 811.08563 : UTTARAKHAND 426.62323

NCR Railways 523.59432 : JAMMU AND KASHMIR 425.83929

NEPAL 305.30822 : HIMACHAL PRADESH 243.21460

NEPAL_PTC 248.13395 : BBMB 161.68439

AREH5 QCA Fatehgarh2 190.24061 : HARYANA 152.72182

NTPC 157.63044 : NHPC 80.20992

MANIKARAN ANALYTICS 103.71985 : SJVN 59.14788

APCPL 98.88963 : EESPL BIKANER-1 49.06833

CHANDIGARH 52.51379 : GOHP_KOLDAM_STATE 44.11525

ADANI GE 25 43.70580 : GOHP_NJPC_STATE 29.65519

SCL 28.70467 : POWERGRID HVDC 14.74467

NTPC SOLAR 17.19032 : GOHP_CHAMERA1_STATE 14.59246

GORBEA SOLAR 14.24138 : GOHP_BAIRASUIL_STATE 12.98487

THDC 11.72797 : TPSL Banderwala 12.48192

ACME SIKAR SOLAR 10.16727 : GOHP_CHAMERA3_STATE 12.47646

RENEW JHARKHAND 7.42212 : SERENTICA RE 4 12.43721

RENEW SOLAR URJA 7.27891 : SINGOLI BHATWARI 11.38082

TRANSITION ENERGY 6.55036 : GOHP_CHAMERA2_STATE 10.31507

RENEW SUN BRIGHT 6.22662 : GOHP_PARBATI2_STATE 9.79003

JUNIPER GREEN COSMIC 5.50578 : NTPC Green Energy 9.63440

ACME Heergarh 5.44706 : GOHP_RAMPUR_STATE 8.85504

HPPCL 5.38964 : SERENTICA RI5PL 8.77338

TRANSITION GE 4.58866 : SJVN GREEN ENERGY 8.51796

XL XERG 3.89036 : MSRPL 7.11729

AMP GREEN ENERGY 5 3.11969 : GOHP_PARBATI3_STATE 6.98106

GREENKO BUDHIL 2.99770 : ADHPL 6.72646

JUNIPER NIRJARA EPL 2.98039 : AMP ENERGY GREEN 4 5.61222

Rising Sun Energy 2.77982 : JSW Hydro Energy Ltd 4.39714

RENEW SURYA JYOTI 2.77580 : GRIAN ENERGY 3.79261

AVAADA SUNRAYS 2.65128 : HIMACHAL SORANG 3.55899

RENEW SUN WAVES 2.48777 : NFL 2.96766

NHPC SOLAR 1.91616 : EDEN RENEWABLE 2.54652

RENEW SURYA ROSHNI 1.91191 : AMPLUS AGES 2.17675

RENEW SURYA NEEMBA 1.37348 : EESPL BHADLA-1 2.02057

TRANSITION SESPL 1.34954 : Mega Suryaurja 1.89851

ADEPT RENEWABLE 0.76967 : TRANSITION ONE 1.26977

ONEVOLT Energy 0.32637 : ABC RENEWABLE ENERGY 0.16112



: AMP GREEN ENERGY SIX 0.03155

Total 51276.09348 Total 27343.85026


